2002

Sarah Hansen

Hannah  Cohen

Allie Gathany

Ellen Goldblatt

Emma Kornfeld
avg.

2004

Vanessa Italiano

Tali Korrub

Katie Rosen

Rachel Bromberg

Emma Kornfeld
avg.

2006

Sara Maeglin

Caroline  Stitcher

Rachel Bromberg

Maggie  Cook

Katie Haberman
avg.

2008

Caroline Stitcher

Katie Haberman

Sara Maeglin

Annie Dennis

Natalie  Donelly
avg.

2010

Elizabeth Zwart
Elizabeth Villano
Diedre Suri
Ellen Kerschke
Nikki Jarvis

21:16
21:41
22:30
22:42
22:58
22:13

19:50
20:30
20:35
20:55
20:59
20:33

19:24
19:45
20:30
21:21
21:33
20:30

18:50
18:58
19:33
19:45
20:16
19:41

18:51
19:41
19:44
19:55
20:31

2003

Katie Rosen

Sarah Hansen

Hannah Cohen

Emma Kornfeld

Alex Riseche
avg.

2005

Katie Rosen

Sara Maeglin

Vanessa Italiano

Rachel Bromberg

Lynn Millspaugt
avg.

2007

Caroline  Stitcher

Sara Maeglin

Katie Haberman

Maggie  Cook

Nikki Jarvis
avg.

2009

Natalie  Dennis
Elizabeth Villano
Elizabeth Zwart
Caroline  Stitcher
Devon Gold
avg.

2011

Hadley Lloyd
Elizabeth Villano
Diedre Suri

Elizabeth Zwart
Abbey Osborn

20:08
20:46
21:30
21:31
22:07
21:12

18:41
19:31
19:41
20:41
20:52
19:53

17:57
18:40
18:40
19:18
19:21
18:46

19:17
19:18
19:21
19:42
19:53
19:30

19:31
19:44
20:19
20:25
20:30



avg.

2012

Abbey Osborn
Jordyn Jensen
Hadley Lloyd
Elizabeth Zwart
Lauren Klein
avg.

2014

Abbey Osborn
Kelley Osborn

Erin Phillips

Jordyn Jensen

Molly Segall
aveg.

2016

Kelley Osborn

Izzy Kanter
Sarah Simon
Gabi Martinez
Hailey Abramovit
avg.
2018
Jillian Getter

Shaylee  Roth
Mandy Musleh

Annie Fisher
Sydney  Burns
avg.

2020

Madeline Trella
Lexi Schott
Caroline Reich
Annie Fisher

19:44

19:12
19:40
20:26
20:46
20:59
20:12

18:23
19:20
19:39
20:02
20:14
19:31

19:34
19:38
19:46
20:38
20:54
19:58

19:09
19:44
20:04
20:07
20:13
19:51.4

19:11
19:14
19:19
19:27

avg.

2013

Abbey Osborn
Sydney  Barber
Jordyn Jensen
Claudia  Giacone
Hadley Lloyd
avg.

2015

Kelley Osborn
lzzy Kanter
Molly Segall
Maggie  Dudek
Jordyn Jensen
avg.

2017

Kelley Osborn

Hope Leman

Jillian Getter

lzzy Kanter

Gabi Martinez
avg.

2019

Shaylee  Roth
Caroline Reich

Lexi Schott

Nicole Dobrin

Lauren Barber
avg

2021

Madeline Trella
Bekah Firestone
Annie Fisher
Caroline Reich

20:05

18:39
19:06
19:18
19:53
20:08
19:24

18:11
19:38
19:41
20:19
20:21
19:38

18:58
19:21
19:42
20:07
20:33
19:43

19:09
19:14
19:31
19:56
19:57
19:33.4

18:58
19:32
19:38
19:53



Ally Geren 19:28 Leah Ryan 20:23

avg. 19:19.8 avg. 19:40.8
2022 2023
Olivia Brown 19:07 Olivia Brown 19:41
Randi Tye 19:09 Azalea Modes 19:42
Maya Garcia 19:13 Maddie  Geres 19:44
Natalia  Arevalo 19:14 Maya Garcia 20:04
Lauren Barber 19:55 Audrey  Dickerson 20:09
avg. 19:19.6 avg. 19:52.0

TO P 10 (note: prior to 2002, the IHSA girls race distance was less than 3 miles)

1 Erika Odlaug 16:29 2001 Oak Trail/Disney World/Foot Locker Nationals
(converted from 5k)

2 Caroline Stitcher 17:57 2007 Deer Run Forest Preserve
3 Kelley Osborn 18:11 2015 Detweiller Park

4 Abbey Osborn 18:23 2014 Detweiller Park

5 Sara Maeglin 18:40 2007 Harms Woods

5 Katie Haberman 18:40 2007 Harms Woods

7 Katie Rosen 18:41 2005 Maine West

8 Elizabeth Zwart 18:51 2010 Lake Forest

9 Madeline Trella 18:58 2021 Detweiller Park
10 Sydney  Barber 19:06 2013 Niles West

11 Olivia Brown 19:07 2022 Deerfield

12 Randi Tye 19:09 2022 Deerfield

12 Shaylee  Roth 19:09 2019 Lake Forest

12 lillian Getter 19:09 2018 Busse Woods

15 Maya Garcia 19:13 2022 Deerfield

16 Natalia  Arevalo 19:14 2022 Deerfield

16 Lexi Schott 19:14 2020 Vernon Hills Athletic Complex
16 Caroline Reich 19:14 2019 Lake Forest

19 Natalie Dennis 19:17 2009 Lake Forest
20 Jordyn Jensen 19:18 2013 Niles West
20 Elizabeth Villano 19:18 2009 Lake Forest

20 Maggie  Cook 19:18 2007 Harms Woods



